1. As you may know, the Government of Canada has issued a directive requiring people to show their faces when they are being sworn in as Canadian citizens. This directive means that face coverings, such as nigabs or burgas worn by some observant Muslim women, are not permitted during

Canadian citizenship ceremonies. Do you support or oppose a requirement that people show their face during Canadian citizenship ceremonies?

Gender EDUCATION Federal Vote Intent

Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Would not Don't know
Conservative Party Democratic Québécois other party vote/None/
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would spoil
hallat
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P
Base: All Respondents 1004 491 513 264 396 344 51 191 444 318 262 286 210 31 34 65 116
Weighted 1004 487 517 280 371 352 96 359 394 155 267 242 211 33 34 88 128
Strongly support 648 311 337 120 247 280 62 227 283 76 199 141 134 24 20 52 78
65% 64% 65% 43% 67% 80% 64% 63% 72% 49% 74% 58% 63% 72% 61% 59% 61%
[ cb * | (€] KLOP ** ** * *
Somewhat support 231 127 104 102 81 48 23 87 72 49 58 64 41 3 6 28 31
23% 26% 20% 37% 22% 14% 24% 24% 18% 32% 22% 26% 20% 10% 19% 32% 24%
B DE E * H *ok *ok * *
Somewhat oppose 81 29 52 43 26 12 7 26 27 21 8 25 23 4 3 5 12
8% 6% 10% 15% 7% 3% 7% 7% 7% 13% 3% 10% 11% 13% 9% 6% 9%
A DE * GH J J ** ** * J*
Strongly oppose 44 20 24 14 18 12 5 19 11 8 2 12 13 2 4 3 8
4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 1% 5% 6% 6% 11% 3% 6%
* J J ok ok * J*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. [Allowing Muslim women to wear a nigab or burga when they are being sworn in as Canadian citizens is acceptable because we respect religious freedom in Canada]

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender EDUCATION Federal Vote Intent
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Would not Don't know
Conservative Party Democratic Québécois other party vote/None/
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would spoil
hallat
Base: All Respondents 1004 491 513 264 396 344 51 191 444 318 262 286 210 31 34 65 116
Weighted
Allowing Muslim women to wear a nigab or
burga when they are being sworn in as
Canadian citizens is acceptable because we
rocnoct roliginnc froadam in Canada
Strongly agree 15 9 11
11% 9% 12% 23% 7% 5% 16% 9% 10% 13% 6% 12% 14% 19% 25% 8% 9%
DE * J ] ok ok * *
Somewhat agree 211 112 99 94 74 44 19 78 69 45 42 69 43 2 8 19 28
21% 23% 19% 34% 20% 12% 20% 22% 17% 29% 16% 28% 20% 5% 25% 22% 22%
DE E * H J ok ok * *
Somewhat disagree 222 103 119 61 96 65 19 70 93 41 52 56 42 5 10 26 31
22% 21% 23% 22% 26% 19% 19% 20% 24% 27% 20% 23% 20% 14% 30% 29% 24%
E * ok ok * *
Strongly disagree 461 226 235 61 175 226 44 178 191 48 156 88 96 21 7 36 58
46% 46% 46% 22% 47% 64% 45% 50% 49% 31% 58% 36% 46% 61% 20% 40% 45%
C CD * | | KLOP ** ** * *
Top2Box (Agree) 320 158 163 158 100 62 34 111 110 65 59 98 73 8 17 27 39
32% 32% 31% 57% 27% 17% 36% 31% 28% 42% 22% 40% 34% 24% 50% 30% 30%
DE E * GH J J ok ok * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 684 329 354 122 271 291 62 248 284 89 208 145 138 25 17 61 89
68% 68% 69% 43% 73% 83% 64% 69% 72% 58% 78% 60% 66% 76% 50% 70% 70%
C cD * ] ] KL ok ok * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. [Face coverings such as the burga or nigab worn by some Muslim women are symbols of oppression and rooted in a culture that is anti-women]

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender EDUCATION Federal Vote Intent
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Would not Don't know
Conservative Party Democratic Québécois other party vote/None/
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would spoil
hallat
Base: All Respondents 1004 491 513 264 396 344 51 191 444 318 262 286 210 31 34 65 116
Weighted
Face coverings such as the burga or nigab
worn by some Muslim women are symbols of
oppression and rooted in a culture that is anti-
Strongly agree 35 13 21 41
36% 36% 36% 24% 38% 44% 36% 36% 38% 32% 42% 30% 38% 60% 39% 24% 32%
C C * KO ok ok * *
Somewhat agree 365 184 181 121 130 114 36 137 138 54 111 88 67 9 13 34 44
36% 38% 35% 43% 35% 32% 37% 38% 35% 35% 41% 36% 32% 26% 37% 38% 34%
E * ok ok * *
Somewhat disagree 179 89 90 59 65 55 18 56 70 35 26 57 42 2 4 19 29
18% 18% 17% 21% 17% 16% 18% 16% 18% 23% 10% 23% 20% 6% 11% 21% 23%
* G J J ok ok J* J*
Strongly disagree 98 40 59 32 36 30 8 38 36 17 17 25 21 3 4 14 14
10% 8% 11% 11% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 11% 6% 10% 10% 8% 13% 16% 11%
* ok ok J* *
Top2Box (Agree) 727 358 368 189 270 267 71 266 287 103 224 161 148 29 26 55 85
72% 74% 71% 68% 73% 76% 74% 74% 73% 66% 84% 66% 70% 86% 76% 62% 66%
C * ] KLOP ok ok * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 277 129 149 91 101 85 25 93 106 52 43 82 63 5 8 33 43
28% 26% 29% 32% 27% 24% 26% 26% 27% 34% 16% 34% 30% 14% 24% 38% 34%
E * H J J ok ok J* J*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)]

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender EDUCATION Federal Vote Intent
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Would not Don't know
Conservative Party Democratic Québécois other party vote/None/
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would spoil
hallat
Base: All Respondents 1004 491 513 264 396 344 51 191 444 318 262 286 210 31 34 65 116
Weighted 1004 487 517 280 371 352 96 359 394 155 267 242 211 33 34 88 128
Face coverings such as the burqga or nigab 727 358 368 189 270 267 71 266 287 103 224 161 148 29 26 55 85
worn by some Muslim women are symbols of 72% 74% 71% 68% 73% 76% 74% 74% 73% 66% 84% 66% 70% 86% 76% 62% 66%
onoression and rooted in a culture that is anti- C * | KLOP *x* *x* * *
Allowing Muslim women to wear a nigab or 320 158 163 158 100 62 34 111 110 65 59 98 73 8 17 27 39
burga when they are being sworn in as 32% 32% 31% 57% 27% 17% 36% 31% 28% 42% 22% 40% 34% 24% 50% 30% 30%
Canadian citizens is accentable because we DE E * GH J J *k *k * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)]

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender EDUCATION Federal Vote Intent
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Or some Would not Don't know
Conservative Party Democratic Québécois other party vote/None/
Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would spoil
hallat
Base: All Respondents 1004 491 513 264 396 344 51 191 444 318 262 286 210 31 34 65 116
Weighted 1004 487 517 280 371 352 96 359 394 155 267 242 211 33 34 88 128
Allowing Muslim women to wear a nigab or 684 329 354 122 271 291 62 248 284 89 208 145 138 25 17 61 89
burga when they are being sworn in as 68% 68% 69% 43% 73% 83% 64% 69% 72% 58% 78% 60% 66% 76% 50% 70% 70%
Canadian citizens is accentable because we C cb * | | KL *x* *x* * *
Face coverings such as the burqga or nigab 277 129 149 91 101 85 25 93 106 52 43 82 63 5 8 33 43
worn by some Muslim women are symbols of 28% 26% 29% 32% 27% 24% 26% 26% 27% 34% 16% 34% 30% 14% 24% 38% 34%
onoression and rooted in a culture that is anti- E * H J J ** *x* J* J*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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